



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

The Manufacturer:

CW TECHNIEK NV

SMALLANDLAAN 4 unit 1 - 2660 HOBOKEN - BELGIUM

Declares that the product described below:

STAMP FOR THE CHOCOLATE INDUSTRY

Article numbers starting with:

STAMP001

- Complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
- Complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006

For the use of mentioned articles at the following conditions of use:

- Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object: **chocolate**
- Shelf-life and material/object temperature: **store in a cool dry space**
- Using temperature: **(+/-) - 20°**
- Freezer: **yes**
- Microwave: **no**
- Oven: **no**
- Dishwasher: **no**

Our stamps are made for repeatedly use. It is not allowed to use the stamps for any other application than chocolate!

HOBOKEN, september 2021

A handwritten signature in blue ink, consisting of several overlapping loops and a vertical line.

CW TECHNIEK - JAN NEVEN – MANAGING DIRECTOR

